

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (FOR CHALLENGING VIRES/ULTRA VIRES) NO. 947 of 2024

=====

RAJKUMAR RAMNARAYAN MISHRA & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

ALPESH D ARYA(8839) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

CHETAN D KARIYA(8819) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

MR KEVAL R DHOLAKIYA(12277) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR P P MAJMUDAR(5284) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 11/06/2024

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)

Stand over to **18.06.2024**.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)

phalguni