

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (FOR CHALLENGING
VIRES/ULTRA VIRES) NO. 947 of 2024

=====

RAJKUMAR RAMNARAYAN MISHRA & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

ALPESH D ARYA(8839) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6
 CHETAN D KARIYA(8819) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6
 MR KEVAL R DHOLAKIYA(12277) for the Respondent(s) No. 3
 MR P P MAJMUDAR(5284) for the Respondent(s) No. 3
 MR HARDIK DAVE, PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s)
 No. 4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL
 and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 03/03/2026

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)

Mr. Hardik Dave, learned Public Prosecutor has supplied the affidavit of the respondent Under Secretary, Revenue Department, filed on behalf of respondent no.1 in the Court today, which is taken on record. It is reported therein that the inquiry has been concluded and a report has been submitted to the Chief Secretary, who is to take a final decision, which shall be placed before the Court in some time.

Taking note of the above, we post the matter on 06.04.2026 to bring on record the decision of the Chief Secretary.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

BIJOY B. PILLAI